
From: Holly Erdman
To: Kelly Bacon (CD)
Subject: RE: CU-20-00006 Swiftwater Storage - Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing
Date: Friday, July 2, 2021 12:02:55 PM

Hello Kelly,
 
What is the deadline for the comments on this project?
 
Thank you,
 
Holly
 

From: Kelly Bacon (CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, July 1, 2021 8:44 AM
To: 'sydney.hanson@dahp.wa.gov' <sydney.hanson@dahp.wa.gov>; WA State Department of Health
- Russell <russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; 'markcolsen55@yahoo.com' <markcolsen55@yahoo.com>;
Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'tyler@tyler-jensen.com' <tyler@tyler-jensen.com>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson
<jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; 'Early, Shane (DNR)' <Shane.Early@dnr.wa.gov>;
'crosepa@ecy.wa.gov' <crosepa@ecy.wa.gov>; 'prilucj@wsdot.wa.gov' <prilucj@wsdot.wa.gov>;
Jessica Lally <Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; 'dekr@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <dekr@yakamafish-nsn.gov>;
SEPA Register <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>
Cc: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Rachael Stevie (CD)
<rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'Spencer Parr' <spencer@washingtonlawcenter.com>; 'Josh Mitchell' <jmitchell6686@hotmail.com>
Subject: CU-20-00006 Swiftwater Storage - Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing
 
Good morning,
 
Attached to this e-mail you will find:
 

Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing
SEPA Mitigated Determination of Nonsignificance (MDNS)
SEPA Checklist
Instructional Material for Public Hearing

 
Below are the links to all documents associated with the Swiftwater Storage conditional Use Permit
Application:
 
CU-20-00006 Swiftwater Storage  - Internal
 
CU-20-00006 Swiftwater Storage - External
 
Please contact me if you have any questions.
 

mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////kitnt/department/teams/CDS/Projects/CUP/CU%202020/CU-20-00006%20Swiftwater%20Storage
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Conditional%20Use%20Permits&project=CU-20-00006+Swiftwater+Storage


Thank you,
 

Kelly Bacon
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Office: (509) 962-7539
Kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
Please Note:  In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor’s "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas
County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At
this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my
best to respond to you as promptly as possible.
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